

Southern 5 Sewer District, Ohio; Wastewater Collection System Phase 1, Contract 2 - Celeryville

R01009.08090.100

Item No.	Description	4 08/17/26 Est. Quantity		Unit		Unit Pr.		Amount		Unit Pr.		Amount		Unit Pr.		Amount		Unit Pr.		Amount	
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$760,000.00	\$760,000.00										
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00										
3	Video Recording of the Zone of Influence	1	LS	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,411.00	\$4,411.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00										
4a	1-1/4-inch Low Pressure Sewer Lateral	4632	LF	\$24.00	\$111,168.00	\$19.00	\$88,008.00	\$16.60	\$76,891.20	\$30.00	\$138,960.00										
4b	2-inch Force Main	1650	LF	\$12.00	\$19,800.00	\$21.00	\$34,650.00	\$14.50	\$23,925.00	\$31.00	\$51,150.00										
4c	3-inch Force Main	2186	LF	\$26.00	\$56,836.00	\$26.00	\$56,836.00	\$29.40	\$64,268.40	\$43.00	\$93,998.00										
4d	6-inch Force Main	8103	LF	\$29.00	\$234,987.00	\$72.00	\$583,416.00	\$35.50	\$287,656.50	\$60.00	\$486,180.00										
4e	6-inch Force Main in 16-inch Bored Casing	27	LF	\$48.00	\$1,296.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$282.00	\$7,614.00	\$120.00	\$3,240.00										
4f	16-inch Bored Casing	482	LF	\$700.00	\$337,400.00	\$482.00	\$232,324.00	\$644.00	\$310,408.00	\$660.00	\$318,120.00										
4g	Simplex Grinder Pump Station	31	EA	\$11,000.00	\$341,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$372,000.00	\$10,571.00	\$327,701.00	\$16,000.00	\$496,000.00										
4h	Grinder Pump Station Extension Kit, 1-foot	10	EA	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,122.00	\$11,220.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00										
4i	Grinder Pump Station Extension Kit, 2-foot	10	EA	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,122.00	\$11,220.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00										
4j	Grinder Pump Station Extension Kit, 4-foot	10	EA	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,367.00	\$13,670.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00										
4k	Spare Grinder Pump	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,695.00	\$13,475.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00										
5a	6-inch Lateral, Public Property	2060	LF	\$87.00	\$179,220.00	\$67.00	\$138,020.00	\$80.30	\$165,418.00	\$110.00	\$226,600.00										
5b	6-inch Lateral in Bored Casing	455	LF	\$30.00	\$13,650.00	\$32.00	\$14,560.00	\$92.40	\$42,042.00	\$100.00	\$45,500.00										
5c	8-inch Sanitary Sewer	11245	LF	\$183.50	\$2,063,457.50	\$145.00	\$1,630,525.00	\$132.00	\$1,484,340.00	\$157.00	\$1,765,465.00										
5d	8-inch Sanitary Sewer in Bored Casing	302	LF	\$18.00	\$5,436.00	\$15.00	\$4,530.00	\$80.00	\$24,160.00	\$100.00	\$30,200.00										
5e	18-inch Bored Casing	302	LF	\$735.00	\$221,970.00	\$500.00	\$151,000.00	\$648.00	\$195,696.00	\$1,045.00	\$315,590.00										
5f	4-inch Storm Sewer	100	LF	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$55.50	\$5,550.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00										
5g	6-inch Storm Sewer	100	LF	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$56.50	\$5,650.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00										
5h	8-inch Storm Sewer	100	LF	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$61.00	\$6,100.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00										
5i	Cleanouts	121	EA	\$450.00	\$54,450.00	\$500.00	\$60,500.00	\$593.00	\$71,753.00	\$200.00	\$24,200.00										
6a	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Type I	435	VLF	\$880.00	\$382,800.00	\$650.00	\$282,750.00	\$811.00	\$352,785.00	\$900.00	\$391,500.00										
6b	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Type I with Outside Drop	146	VLF	\$725.00	\$105,850.00	\$650.00	\$94,900.00	\$926.70	\$135,298.20	\$1,100.00	\$160,600.00										
6c	New Pipe Connection to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,062.00	\$6,062.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00										
6d	Flushing Connection Structure	5	EA	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,369.00	\$21,845.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00										
6e	Flow Meter Manhole Structure	1	EA	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,665.00	\$23,665.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00										
6f	3-inch Force Main Air Release Manhole Structure	2	EA	\$19,400.00	\$38,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,180.00	\$30,360.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00										
6g	6-inch Force Main Air Release Manhole Structure	3	EA	\$18,700.00	\$56,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,420.00	\$46,260.00	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00										
6h	2-inch Force Main Air Release Manhole Structure	1	EA	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,420.00	\$15,420.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00										
7a	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-2B	4	EA	\$3,230.00	\$12,920.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,463.00	\$9,852.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00										

Southern 5 Sewer District, Ohio; Wastewater Collection System Phase 1, Contract 2 - Celeryville

[illegible]